

GAHC030003462021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/29/2021

Hmingchungnungi
Chanmari-I
Lunglei

VERSUS

H. Thangliana and 6 Ors
Lunglawn
Lunglei, Mizoram 2:Biakrawnsanga
Lunglawn
Lunglei

3:The Mizoram Rural Bank
Lunglei Branch
Branch Manager
Lunglei

4:The Chairman Mizoram Rural Bank
Aizawl

5:The Chief Secretary Govt of Mizoram
Aizawl

6:The Secretary Land Revenue and Settlement Department
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

7:The Settlement Officer
LR and settlement Department
Lunglei
Lungle

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Lalfakawma

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana (Addl.AG/GA, Mizoram) for R5 - R7

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/86/2021

Hmingchungnungi
Chanmari-I
Lunglei

VERSUS

H. Thangliana and 6 Ors
Lunglawn
Lunglei
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Lalfakawma
Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

28.02.2022

It is seen that the LCR has arrived.

The learned counsels appearing for the parties submit that paper book will be required.

In view of above, Registry to prepare the paper book at the cost of the appellant.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue until further order(s).

At this stage, Mr. Lalchhanliana Khiangte, the learned counsel submits that he represents the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 and as per the instructions received by them, respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are not necessary parties and that their names may be deleted from the arrayed respondents.

The prayer made is not objected to by the learned counsels for the opposite parties. As such, respondent Nos. 3 and 4 be deleted from the arrayed respondents.

Registry to make necessary correction in the cause title.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant