

GAHC030003462021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/86/2021

Hmingchungnungi
Chanmari-I
Lunglei

VERSUS

H. Thangliana and 6 Ors
Lunglawn
Lunglei
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Lalfakawma
Advocate for the Respondent :

RFA/29/2021

Hmingchungnungi
Chanmari-I
Lunglei

VERSUS

H. Thangliana and 6 Ors
Lunglawn
Lunglei, Mizoram 2:Biakrawnsanga
Lunglawn
Lunglei

3:The Mizoram Rural Bank
Lunglei Branch
Branch Manager

Lunglei

4:The Chairman Mizoram Rural Bank
Aizawl

5:The Chief Secretary Govt of Mizoram
Aizawl

6:The Secretary Land Revenue and Settlement Department
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

7:The Settlement Officer
LR and settlement Department
Lunglei
Lungle

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Lalfakawma

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana (Addl.AG/GA, Mizoram) for R5 - R7

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

28.02.2022

In view of the interim order passed today in the main appeal, the IA stands disposed of.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant