

GAHC030003462021



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RFA/29/2021**

Smt. Hmingchungnungi  
Chanmari-I  
Lunglei

VERSUS

H. Thangliana and 4 Ors  
Lunglawn  
Lunglei, Mizoram    2:Biakrawnsanga  
Lunglawn  
Lunglei

5:The Chief Secretary Govt of Mizoram  
Aizawl

6:The Secretary Land Revenue and Settlement Department  
Govt. of Mizoram  
Aizawl

7:The Settlement Officer  
LR and settlement Department  
Lunglei  
Lungle

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Mr Lalfakawma

**Advocate for the Respondent** : Mr C Zoramchhana (Addl.AG/GA, Mizoram) for R5

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO  
ORDER**

**30.01.2026**

Mr. T. Lalzekima, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has been instructed to proceed with the matter by his client and therefore, submits that the matter may be taken up for hearing in the next week. Mr. C. Tlanthianghlima, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has no objection.

In view of above, list the matter again in the weekly hearing list commencing from 02.02.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**