

GAHC030000632026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/29/2026

Smt. Hmingchungnungi
D/o Thuamliani
R/o Chanmari-I, Lunglei-796701, Lunglei District, Mizoram.

VERSUS

Sh. H. Thangliana and 6 Ors.
S/o Biakrawnsanga, R/o Lunglawn-796701, Lunglei District, Mizoram 2:Sh.
Biakrawnsanga (Pasuia)
S/o Khuanglinga (L)
R/o Lunglawn - 796701
Lunglei District
Mizoram

3:The Mizoram Rural Bank
Lunglei Branch
Lunglei
Represented by its Branch Manager

4:The Chairman
Chief Executive Officer
Mizoram Rural Bank

5:The Chief Secretary
to the Government of Mizoram

6:The Secretary
Land Revenue and Settlement Department
Government of Mizoram

7:The Settlement Officer
Land Revenue and Settlement Department
Lunglei District
Lunglei

Government of Mizora

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Lalfakawma

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram for R5-R7

Linked Case : RFA/29/2021

Smt. Hmingchungnungi
Chanmari-I
Lunglei

VERSUS

H. Thangliana and 4 Ors
Lunglawn
Lunglei
Mizoram

2:Biakrawnsanga
Lunglawn
Lunglei

5:The Chief Secretary Govt of Mizoram
Aizawl

6:The Secretary Land Revenue and Settlement Department
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

7:The Settlement Officer
LR and settlement Department
Lunglei
Lunglei

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Lalfakawma

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana (Addl.AG/GA
Mizoram) for R5

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
ORDER

Date : 17.02.2026

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the applicant, the matter stands adjourned to enable her to file appropriate application for condonation of delay seeking substitution of the respondent No.2 by the legal heir.

As prayed for, list the matter again after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant